

CITY OF LEON VALLEY CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

Leon Valley City Council Chambers 6400 El Verde Road, Leon Valley, TX 78238 Tuesday, November 17, 2020

MINUTES

5:00 PM Call to Order; Determine a Quorum is Present, Pledge of Allegiance.

Attendee Name	Organization	Title	Status	Arrived
Monica Alcocer	City of Leon Valley	Mayor Pro-Tem, Council Place 3	Absent	
Donna Charles	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 1	Absent	
Catherine Rodriguez	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 2	Absent	
Matthew Hodde	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 4	Remote	
Will Bradshaw	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 5	Present	
Josh Stevens	City of Leon Valley	Council, Place 2	Present	
Rey Orozco	City of Leon Valley	Council, Place 4	Present	
Chris Riley	City of Leon Valley	Mayor	Present	

REGULAR AGENDA

Discussion and Possible Action on a Resolution and Order of The Leon Valley, Texas, City Council Canvassing the Returns and Declaring the Official Results of City of Leon Valley, Texas, November 03, 2020, General Election to Elect A Mayor and Two Council Members for The City of Leon Valley, Texas (M&C # 2020-11-17-01 S. Passailaigue)

A motion was made by Councilor Will Bradshaw to approve the resolution canvassing the November General Election as presented. Councilor Matthew Hodde seconded the motion.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Will Bradshaw, Council Place 5

SECONDER: Matthew Hodde. Council Place 4

AYES: Hodde, Bradshaw

Discussion and Possible Action on a Resolution and Order of The Leon Valley, TX., City Council Canvassing the Returns and Declaring the Official Results of City of Leon Valley, Texas, November 03, 2020, Special Recall Election (M&C # 2020-11-17-02 S. Passailaigue)

A motion was made by Councilor Will Bradshaw to approve the resolution canvassing the November Special Recall Election as presented. Councilor Matthew Hodde seconded the motion.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Will Bradshaw, Council Place 5

SECONDER: Matthew Hodde, Council Place 4

AYES: Hodde, Bradshaw

Discussion and Possible Action on a Resolution and Order of The Leon Valley, TX., City Council Canvassing the Returns and Declaring the Official Results of City of Leon Valley, Texas, November 03, 2020 Special Charter Amendment Election (M&C # 2020-11-17-03 S. Passailaigue)

A motion was made by Councilor Matthew Hodde to approve the resolution canvassing the November Special Charter Amendment Election as presented. Councilor Will Bradshaw seconded the motion.

Citizens that spoke on this item were: William Johnson and Evan Bohl

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]
MOVER: Matthew Hodde, Council Place 4

SECONDER: Will Bradshaw, Council Place 5

AYES: Hodde, Bradshaw

CITIZENS TO BE HEARD

Citizens that spoke were: William Johnson and Elaine Valdez

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Mayor Riley announced that the meeting adjourned at 5:31 PM.

These minutes approved by the Leon Valley City Council on the 3rd of December, 2020.

APPROVED

CHRIS RILEY/

MAYOR

ATTEST: SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC
CITY SECRETARY